

Daily Report

A - PLUS WELL SERVICE

P.O. BOX 1979 • FARMINGTON, NM 87499
505-325-2627 • FAX (505) 325-1211Rig No. 6Date 4-24-12 Day THURSWell Name Biscuit Ranch Rm 3-03BCompany Dolphin Energy/DO+SCAPT # 05-045-12306 Lease Fee 687-3 FGS R-93W 989 ENL & 2064 FWS

FROM	TO	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
8:30	9:00	Road equipt to location
9:00	9:30	Spot in daylight pulling unit & CNT equipt.
9:30	10:30	RU daylight pulling unit.
10:30		Check PST on the well, no TRS, CSG-ID BH very light blow but blow DN immediately.
11:30		HLN SETY MTG W/L, RU W/L & W/3.625" gage ring to 5500' POOH LD gage ring, PU 4 1/2" CTBP & RTH to 5490' & set the the CTBP. POOH.
1:30		RU the dump bailer, mix 2.5 sxs of portland ready mix & load the the dump bailer, RTH to 5490' & dump the bailer.
2:30		Plug #1 dump bail 2.5 sxs of portland ready mix from 5490' to 5457' TOC. POOH & RD W-L
3:00		NU the BOP, work floor, & the TRS equipt. RU the pump to the CSG & load the hole W/1.5 BBLs. PST test the CSG to 5500' good test.
3:30		PU 3 1/8" HSC & RTH to 1300' & perf 4 holes W/the HSC. POOH & RD W-L
4:00		Load the hole W/1/8 BBL & attempt to est. rate into the perfs, PST up to 600# & held, no rate, RU on the BH & loaded W/4.1 BBLs PST up to 400# good test.
4:30		TTT W/40 JTS, EOT 1274. Load the hole W/1/8 BBL & pump 15 ahead.
4:45		Plug #2 mix & pump 15 sxs 15.6# 1.18 yield 17.7 cuft class B B CMT from 1274' - 1075' TOC.
5:05		TTT LD 8 JTS & stand back 16 stands. Clean & secure location.
6:00		Travel to motel

Fuel & Motor Oil _____ Water Hauled _____

Rental Equipment Screaming Eagle circ tank, frac tank Cement Retainers CTBP @ 5490'Cementing Plug #1 dump bail 2.5 sxs portland Ready mix Plug #2 - 15 sxsWireline N/A gage ring to 5500' CTBP @ 5490'

CREW	NAME	UNIT #	MILEAGE	HOURS
Supervisor	S. Mangum / G. Archuleta	70+74	5	
Operator	W. Benally	25	5	10
Derrick	A. Begaye			10
Floors	R. Slaughter			10
Floors	A. Romero			10

Mobilization 2511.035.00

PTA WORK 7.5 X 458.00 = 3435.00

W-L SET CTBP 1 X 1932.00 = 1932.00

CMT 1753X5 X 20.40 = 455.00
Perfs 1 X 1722 = 1722.00

NO - 990370A

Rev January 10, 2012

A-Plus Well Service - Daily Cost Record

Code	Well Name: <u>Biscuit Ranch Bro 3-03B</u>	Day: <u>1) Tues</u>	Date: <u>4-24-12</u>
Well Servicing Rig: (circle work type and if Single or Double)			
	Rioless Rod/Tubing Work	Workover Pkg	P&A Rig - per hour:
	\$130 \$250 / \$220	\$274 double only	\$260 / \$230
1.52	Double Rig Standby Time (Minimum 8 hours per day, M-F), per hour:	9.5	260.00 2470.00
1.60	Crew Travel Time, to and from location, per hour	15	\$ 210.00
1.70	Crew Pick-up, per mile to / from location	5	\$ 120.00 60.00
1.80	Extra Floorhand, when required, per hour:	5	\$ 1.20 6.00
2.10	Triplex Pump (Truck or skid unit), per day:		\$ 162.00
2.20	If using a Pump Truck, then Mileage when moved:		\$ 4.00
2.30	Cement Pump Charge - plugging, per plug: <u>P#2</u>	1	\$ 450.00 450.00
2.40	Cement Pump Charge - Squeeze job, per event:		\$ 800.00
2.50	Class B or ASTM Type II Cement, per sack: <u>P#1-2.5 P#2-15</u>	175	\$ 14.40 252.00
2.60	Cement Drayage: Miles <u>10</u> Tons <u>1825</u> , per ton-mile:	8.125	\$ 1.30 10.60
2.70	Additives: 2% Calcium Chloride, per sack of cement		\$ 1.10
	Other:		
3.20	Cementer / Field Supervisor / Tool Pusher, per day	1/2	\$ 620.00 310.00
3.30	Travel for Cementer, Engineer or Field Supervisor, per mile	5	\$ 1.20 6.00
4.10	Wireline Operator on location	1	\$ 225.00 225.00
4.20	Travel for Wireline operator or rigger in pickup, per mile:	5	\$ 1.20 6.00
4.30	Travel for Wireline Unit, to / from location units #29 & #231, per mile:		\$ 2.40
4.32	Travel for Wireline Unit, to / from location, #232 & Unit #133, per mile:		\$ 3.60
4.50	Perforate BI-wire: 7/8", 1-11/16", 2-1/8", (1 to 4 holes), per event:		\$ 700.00
4.54	Perforate with HSC: 3-1/8" or 4", (2 to 3 holes), per event: <u>Perf @ 5490</u>	1	\$ 810.00 810.00
4.74	Depth Charge, per foot for: <u>Gage ring to 5300</u>	5500	\$ 0.15 825.00
4.74	Depth Charge, per foot for: <u>Dump bailer @ 5490</u>	5490	\$ 0.15 823.50
4.80	Cement Bond Log Charge, cost per run		\$ 1,000.00
4.82	CBL Depth Charge, per foot; (min -\$400; Max-\$900)		\$ 0.20
Wireline Hardware Items - (CIBP, CR, Hydro set BP, etc.):			
	<u>Dump bailer 3/8"</u>	1	550.00 550.00
	<u>Cast Iron bridge plug @ 5490</u>	1	220.00 220.00
6.10	Casing Scraper (4-1/2" & 5-1/2" - \$350), per well (not A+ owned \$525) (7" - \$620):		
6.40	Watermelon Mill: (4-1/2" & 5-1/2" - \$300). (7" - \$400) only A+ owned:		
Rig Support Items:			
9.42	Water Storage Tank, per day: Number - <u>Screaming Eagle (25.00)</u>	1/2	\$ 40.00 20.00
	Flow Back tank \$70/day, Waste Pits; Small-\$55; Med-\$65; Large-\$75/day; Pit # <u>655</u>		
9.72	Stripping Rubber, each: Size -		\$ 150.00
9.74	Pipe Wiper Rubber, each, Size -		\$ 27.00
9.76	Oil Saver Rubber, each:		\$ 17.00
9.78	Swab Cups, Load King or Sand King, each: Size -		\$ 25.00
	Other Rental Items:		
	<u>Screaming Eagle 400 BBL Circ tank</u>	1/2	15.00 15.00
Backhoe, Kill Truck and Hauling Services:			
7.00	Tandem Rig Up Truck, per hour: Moved - <u>Screaming Eagle moved the</u>		\$ 130.00
7.04	Helper, Swamper or Laborer, per hour <u>Pit, Circ tank, Trac tank @ 3hrs</u>		\$ 32.00
7.02	Single Axle Rig Up Truck, per hour		\$ 105.00
7.06	Water Truck (80 bbls, vacuum), per hour: Loads -		\$ 77.00
	Water Purchases; Source: Cost: /load		
	Trailers, per day: GN \$30, Tandem w/o handralls \$40, Tandem w/handralls \$50, Unit # <u>117</u>	1	50.00 50.00
7.30	Backhoe, John Deere 310D, with Operator, per hour:		\$ 80.00
7.40	Welder, per hour (plus mileage at \$1.20/mile)		\$ 75.00
7.42	Gas Monitor, per day: Monitor #		\$ 40.00
Miscellaneous Items:			
	Well Mobilization, p&a complete package w/bid -\$875; limited -\$365:	1	875.00 875.00
8.30	P&A Marker, 4"x 4" above ground		\$ 150.00
8.50	Workstring Rental: \$0.50/ft for first 5 days: Size - Length -		\$ 0.50
8.60	Subsistence, away from headquarters overnight, per man per day:		\$ 110.00
8.70	Portable Toilet rental, per day: <u>Down valley septic</u>	1/2	\$ 25.00 12.50
8.80	Gerónimo Tie Down Pad rental, per day		\$ 25.00
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div> <p>Prior Cumulative Cost: <u>8</u></p> <p>New Cumulative Cost: <u>9102.00</u></p> </div> <div> <p>Total Cost This Day without Tax: <u>8497.62</u></p> <p>Tax at 7.125%: <u>604.38</u></p> <p>Total: <u>9102.00</u></p> </div> </div>			

8497.62